# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Frontiers Unlimited, Inc.		11/19/2010	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Frontiers Unlimited NY LLC
Street Address:	1830 East Park Avenue
City:	Tallahassee
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32301
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2627001	HOMES OF THE HAMPTONS
Registration Number:	2633678	HOMES OF THE HAMPTONS THE MAGAZINE OF SEASIDE AND COUNTRY LIVING
Registration Number:	2627002	HOMES OF EASTERN LONG ISLAND
Registration Number:	2627003	HOMES OF EASTERN LONG ISLAND THE MAGAZINE OF SEASIDE AND COUNTRY LIVING
Registration Number:	2739328	HAMPTONS LIVING
Registration Number:	2841968	HAMPTONS HOME SUITE
Registration Number:	2844111	HAMPTONS HOME SUITE
Registration Number:	2887965	HOMES OF MANHATTAN THE MAGAZINE OF CITY LIVING
Registration Number:	2907416	HOMES OF MANHATTAN

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (678)553-2212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678-553-2100

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004424 FRAME: 0426

900177825

Email: mcclaina@gtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Alexander T. McClain Address Line 1: 3290 Northside Parkway, Suite 400 Address Line 2: Greenberg Traurig, LLP Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30327 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 055139.011400 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alexander T. McClain Signature: /Alexander T. McClain/ 12/03/2010 Date: **Total Attachments: 7** source=Corp Doc#page1.tif source=Corp Doc#page2.tif source=Corp Doc#page3.tif source=Corp Doc#page4.tif source=Corp Doc#page5.tif source=Corp Doc#page6.tif source=Corp Doc#page7.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004424 FRAME: 0427

DRAWDOWN ACCT.#\_01

101119000

870

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

#### FRONTIERS UNLIMITED, INC.

#### OTM

### FRONTIERS UNLIMITED NY LLC

(Presuant to Section 1003 of the New York Limited Liability Company Law)

It is hereby certified on behalf of each of the constituent entities herein named, as follows:

FIRST: The name of the constituent limited liability company which is to be the surviving limited liability company, and which is hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "surviving limited liability company," is Frontiers Unlimited NY LLC. The date upon which its articles of organization were filed by the New York Department of State of is November [4, 2010.

SECOND: The name of the constituent corporation, which is being merged into the surviving constituent limited liability company, and which is hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "merged constituent corporation," is Frontiers Unlimited, Inc. The date upon which its certificate of incorporation was filed by the New York Department of State is November 19, 1993.

THIRD: The agreement of merger has been approved and executed by the surviving limited liability company and the merged constituent corporation.

FOURTH: The following is a statement of any amendments or changes in the articles of organization of Frontiers Unlimited NY LLC to be effected by the merger:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Frontiers Unlimited, LLC,"

FIFTH: The Secretary of State is designated as agent for the surviving constituent limited liability company upon whom process against it may be served. The address within or without the state to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the surviving constituent limited liability company upon him or her is:

Frontiers Unlimited, LLC 1830 East Park Avenue Taliahassee, Florida 32301 Attention: Robert Hardy

SIXTH: The agreement of merger is on file at the place of business of Frontiers Unlimited LLC, which address is 1830 East Park Avenue, Tallahassee, Florida 32301, attn.: Robert Hardy. A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished, without cost, by Frontiers Unlimited, LLC on request to any member of the surviving limited liability company and any shareholder of the merged constituent corporation.

ATI, 17827620v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004424 FRAME: 0428 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have subscribed this document on the date set forth below and do hereby affirm, under the penalties of penjury, that the statements contained therein have been examined by us and are true and correct.

Brecuted on this gth day of November, 2010.

FRONTIERS UNLIMITED, INC.

FRONTIERS UNLIMITED NY, LLC

By: /s/ Robert A. Hardy Robert A. Hardy, Authorized Person By: /s/ Robert A. Hardy Robert A. Hardy, Authorized Person

2

ATL 17827820V3

TRADEMARK

ČSI-01

101119000

870

OHI NOV 19 PK 12: 20

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

PRONTIERS UNLIMITED, INC.

INTO

FRONTIERS UNLIMITED NY LLC

(Pursuant to Section 1003 of the New York Limited Liability Company Law)

James S. Altenbach, Esq. Greenberg Traurig, LLP 3290 Northside Parkway, Suite 400 Atlanta, Georgia 30327

ا حر:

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

NOV 19 2010

TAX S.

BY:...

DAMP

NOW 19 PM 3:

CSI-01

ATL 17827620+3

DRAW DOWN ACCOUNT 754

TRADEMARK -

# STATE OF NEW YORK

# DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on November 19, 2010.

(m) the

Daniel E. Shapiro First Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/07

N. Y. S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS AND STATE RECORDS

ALBANY, NY 12231-0001

# FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME: FRONTIERS UNLIMITED NY LLC

DOCUMENT TYPE: ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION (DOM LLC)

COUNTY: SUFF

FILED:11/19/2010 DURATION:\*\*\*\*\*\*\* CASH#:101119000941 FILM #:101119000859

FILER:

EXIST DATE 11/19/2010

TRIAD PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

1720 WINDWARD CONCOURSE, S. 390

ALPHARETTA, GA 30005

ADDRESS FOR PROCESS:

THE LLC

ATTN ROBERT HARDY

TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

1830 EAST PARK AVENUE

REGISTERED AGENT:



SERVICE CODE; 01 \* SERVICE COMPANY: CAPITOL SERVICES, INC. - 01

FEES	360.00	Payments	360.00
FILING TAX CERT COPIES HANDLING	200.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 150.00	CASH CHECK CHARGE DRAWDOWN OPAL REFUND	0.00 0.00 0.00 360.00 0.00 0.00

DOS-1025 (04/2007)

**TRADEMARK** 

101119000

859

DRAWDOWN ACCT.# 01

New York State
Department of State
Division of Corporations, State Records
and Uniform Commercial Code
Albany, NY 12231

(This form must be printed or typed in black ink)

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

FRONTIERS UNLIMITED NY LLC

# (Insert company name) Under Section 203 of the Limited Liability Company Law FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is: -Frontiers Unlimited NY LLC SECOND: The county within this state in which the office of the limited liability company is to be located is: Suffolk be located is: \_ THIRD: (optional) The latest date on which the limited liability company is to dissolve is: (mont/day/ytsr) FOURTH: The Secretary of State is designated as agent of the limited liability company upon whom process against it may be served. The address within or without this state to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the limited liability company served upon him or her is: Frontiers Unlimited, LLC, Attn: Robert Hardy 1830 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 FIFTH: (optional) The name and street address within this state of the registered agent of the limited liability company upon whom and at which process against the limited liability company may be served is: SIXTH: (optional) The future effective date of the Articles of Organization, which does not exceed 60 days from the date of filing, is: (month/day/year)

DOS-1336(01/00)

(g) 000/011

1-01

101119000

859

<u> </u>	Alexander McCain, Organizer
	(name and capacity of signer)

OF
FRONTIERS UNLIMITED NY LLC
Under Section 203 of the Limited Liability Company Law

Filed by:

Triad Professional Services

(Name)

1720 Windward Concourse, S. 390

(Molling address)

Alpharetta, GA 30005

(City, State and Zil' code)

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

HOV 19 2010

TAX \$\_

NOTE: This form was prepared by the New York State Department of State for anticles of organizations \( \frac{1}{2} \) does not contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal supply stores. The Department of State recommends that legal documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney. The certificate must be submitted with a \$200 filling fee made payable to the Department of State.

This form may not be accompanied by any riders or attachments except a certificate evidencing reservation

CSI-01

DRAW DOWN

941

**TRADEMARK** 

RECORDED: 12/03/2010 REEL: 004424 FRAME: 0434